- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 426554 > W 426554 /home/us016926/DMTECmod
1 NE@E;R REV ikiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | <
: 1426554 — 1 B L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - W W W W W 46001 CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /< tg
1426554 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - ! ! ! ! ! 958705 JOLUMENTATIDUN PACEAGE ;g }%
‘ 1426554 —6 5 | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUQUS CARRIER =n b
; 7— 1426554 — 1 5 | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS =1
\ 7— 1426554 -2 5 - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
} 7— 1426554 —B 5 | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁé4gw Eé??ﬁf&%ﬁ!:ﬁé?ﬁJiﬂkg E;
: 7— 1426554 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ” : —
; - | 1 1 1 1 1 986950- 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
w ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA CvYy CO.LTD. TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC S
w -2l 2l 2121212 2-18032-5 SCR,SKT SET (MSX20)DRAG | B1
: TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES FASTON TAB — 1 1 1 1 1 — SRR IRIETST —
; CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE /N N T T BTN I T I 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
\ WIRE 4.83 [.190 INI] F 3.75mm? ;§:> o8
} E INSUL | 7.11 [.280 IN]J F 3.50-5.00 [.138-.197 INJ 57
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH —= (=| APPL INSTRUCTION T ™~ S L N B | 5596857 PAWL, FEED B
8 |4.37-5.13 [.172-.202 IN1 C = 408-8322 L EE
: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 ——
\ = TERMINAL - FEED N - 21212121212 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN | 53
} = APPL SPEC NONEZfL 19.00 [.748 INJ ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 50
: - - | 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
‘ o - | 1 1 1 1 1 £30753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
; = TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| g AMP TERM PN MFR TERM PN — — — - - l - - l - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
} - R e - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
\ = - | w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 48
} - N - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
w - - - - - ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
} - - - - - ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 5901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
; - B - - - ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 5901247 WASHER, RAM 42
\ - - - - - ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
} — ] w w w w 1 23241~ BALL, STEEL 40
\ — | w w w w w D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% PIN PN AND T T R T 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
; e LENGTH  LIN] ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ - ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
\ 3. 75mm 2.97 +0.05 [.117 +.002 IN] |[5-354778-3 [.2760] — : : : : : EETEIRE 505T RAN =
1 - - - — w w w w w 13209341 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
} - - - -l 2] 212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
\ D - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 ¢
: - l ] l ] T T 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
; - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-8 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
\ < - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
} é % - _ - — | w w w w w 1-455388-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 23
w SN - - - -l 201212121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7
} 52 - 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE o6
; - * ~ ~ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
\ — - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04
} S . - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
\ B - - - — | — | 1 — 590472-2 STRIPPER D2
l 2 - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X1O)STRIPPER | 21 | B
; 3 - a ] a] a] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
\ o - - - - -] - -] - 590472-1 STRIPPER 19
} - - - 18
| - T - - T - - 1338684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
} L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1S
} 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 12
; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : om0 G SPRING. SHEAR =
: A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
w - -] w I w 1-1320321-0 |HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 b—
; ) gfg ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. N : : : : : ACA576_C SHEAR, FLOAT C(FRONT) S
; : % 1 > 2] 2 ] 7 1 1 1-1333229-0 | ANVIL 3
\ S — 1 1 1 ] ] 2-240641-4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARY| 7
| 2 § 6
1 A R 1 w w w w 4-455839-5 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| 5
} 1. — | w w w w w 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 “l = w > 2] 2 ] 7 w w 5-1424909-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
s — | w w w w w 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
} . 1 > 2] 2 ] 7 1 1 8-568176-3 CRIMPER, WIRE w
| ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° _77 78— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | =7 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
: || QTY REQD PER ASSY — — PARTS LIST —
a DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHES] _ _ _
: % Q T_\ ’_\% DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ —
l : ] OTHERWISE SPECIPTED:  |DR JBAPROS[APP 26APROS
5 (REF - L PLC DEC 4 L. LOFTHOUSE F. BACKHURST Tyeo Electronics
: 71 8 S - 5 PLC DEC 1o CHK - REL 23MAYOS AP . oo, b 17105-3508
| § % |h — e 145+ 020 li 3 PLC DEC +- NAMEf L. LOF THOUSE RN
1 E 8 [orsT @ ’ ITEM 34 LOCATION B |ECR 05-012475 5B [10-05|sunr texTuRe: olbE FEED HD-T APPLICATOR|HD-1 appL
BRI e e oo et Tao ] o | BR[| - | DR 1426554 o1 | B
| — T —
: B N 05-0CT-05 | 10:54:03 us016326 - | 5 = - 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




